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BULLETIN 

WASHINTON NOV. 5 (AP) THE FB 
I 

ARRESTED TWO NEW YORK MEN 

TONIGHT AND CHARGED THEM WITH ATTEMPTING TO BRIBE TWO MIAMI, FLA., 
• 

MEN TO BLOW UP A KEY RAILROAD BRIDGE IN ZAMBIA. 
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BULLETIN MATTER 

WASHINGTON-FIRST ADD ZAMBIA-BRIDGE (A1=) 

D 7t.D.A.JiArq 

x x x BLOWN UP. 

DESTRUCTION OF THE BRIDGE WOULD HAVE CAUSED A SERIOUS INTER-

NATIONAL SHORTAGE OF COPPER AND, ORCED A SUBSTANTIAL INCREASE IN 

ITS PRICE, THE FBI SAID .  
THE FBI SAID THE `MEND  1OLF DUENBIER, 36, VICE PRESIDENT OF A 

GERMAN METALS FIRM!  AND JAY.AUBREY ELLIOTT, 31, A PROFESSIONAL 
DIVER, WERE CHARGED WITH VIOLATION OF THE NEUTRALITY ACT WHICH 

PROHIBITS CONSPIRING IN THE UNITED STATES TO INJURE OR DESTROY 
PROPERTY LOCATED IN A'FOREIGN COUNTRY WITH WHICH THE UNITED STATES 
IS AT PEACE. 
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THE FBI SAID THE BRIDGE 	LOCATED NEAR MAZABUKA, ZAMBIA. 

THE BRIDGE WAS DESCRIBED AS A VITAL LINK ON THE ONLY RAILROAD USED 
TO TRANSPORT ZAMBIAN COPPER TO EAST AFRICAN PORTS FOR SHIPMENT TO 
WORLD MARKETS. 

ZAMBIA IS SECOND ONLY TO THE UNITED STATES IN THE WORLD PRODUCTION 
OF COPPER. 

THE FBI IDENTIFIED THE TWO MIAMI MEN AS PHILIP ARMSTRONG AND 
PAUL WOODBURN  CAUDELL, BOTH YACHT CAPTAINS AND MARINE ENGINEERS. 

THE FBI EMPHASIZED THAT THE TWO MEN ARE NOT DEFENDANTS IN THE 
CASE AND SAID THEY WERE COOPERATING FULLY IN THE INVESTIGATION. 

(MORE) 
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URGENT 

WASHINGTON--SECOND ADD ZAMBIABRIDGE X X X INVESTIGATION. 
THE FBI SAID DUENBIER AND ELLIOTT OFFERED THE MIAMI MEN $25,000 

PLUS EXPENSES TO BLOW UP THE BRIDGE, 
THE FBI SAID DUENBIER AND ELLIOTT SPECIFICALLY WERE 

CHARGED WITH VIOLATING TITLE 18, SECTION 956 OF THE NEUTRAL SECURITY .  

ACT. PENALTY FOR THE VIOLATION.OF THAT SECTION IS A FINE OF NOT 
MORE THAN $5,000 AND 0 IMPRISOOENT 0 

MORE THAN $5,000 AND OR IMPRISOMENT OF NOT MORE THAN THREE YEARS. 
THE TWO ACCUSED MEN WILL BE ARRAIGNED AS SOON AS POSSIBLE, FBI 

ANNOUNCEMENT SAID BEFORE THE U.S. COMMISSIONER AT NEW YORK CITY, 
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FBI DIRECTOR J,, EDGAR HOOVER SAID DUENBIER WAS BORN IN AACHEN, 
GERMANY, ON OCT. 30, 1930, AND CAME TO THE UNITED STATES SIX 
YEARS AGO, HE BECAME'A NATURALIZED CITIZEN IN 1963 AND CURRENTLY 
LIVES AT 262 DORCHESTER ROAD IN SCARSDALE, N.Y.' HE IS MARRIED 
AND HAS TWO CHILDREN, THE FBI. SAID.  

ELLIOTT WAS BORN IN 1935 AT WHEELING, W.VA., THE FBI SAID. HE 
WAS DESCRIBED AS AN EMPLOYE OF DUENBIER'S FIRM AND TRAVELS WIDELY. 
THE FBI DID NOT IDENTIFY THE FIRM 
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